
SCHOOL SPOTLIGHT 
QUARTER ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023 

 

    

 

4,319,154

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off off

Sea Castle Elementary School 
Address 9600 MIRAMAR BOULEVARD, MIRAMAR 33025 
Location Num: 2871 
Board District: 2 
Board Member: Torey Alston 
ADEFP Budget: $4,767,829 
Total Facilities Budget (Sum of Projects): $4,319,154 

PRIMARY RENOVATIONS P.001632 Sea Castle ES - SMART Program Renovations 
CURRENT PHASE RISK LEVEL 

5B-Construction 

PROJECT UPDATE 
General Contractor is finalizing Fire Alarm scope of work. Change order to relocate fan coils in Building 4,5 and 6 is in progress. 

PROJECT SCOPE 
HVAC Improvements inclusive of (42) FCUs, (9) AHUs, and RTU replacements, Campus-wide Fire Alarm Replacement, Building Envelope Improvements inclusive of reroofing of bldg. 80 
and exterior painting, ADA chair lift installation. 
BUDGET 

Current Budget Actuals Remaining Budget 

Design $287,252 $273,155 $14,097 

Construction $3,100,350 $3,045,728 $54,622 

FF&E and Technology $890 $890 $0 

Direct Purchase $309,354 $308,883 $471 

Construction Mgmt $468,202 $442,178 $26,024 

Contingency $139,606 $139,606 

Consultants $13,500 $6,004 $7,496 

Project Total: $4,319,154 $4,076,838 $242,316 

FLAG:  SCHEDULE, Reason: Owner Delays / A/E Delays 

PHASE 
2015 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2016 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2017 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2018 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2019 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2020 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2021 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2022 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2023 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2024 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2025 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 
2026 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

PROJECT PLANNING on on 

HIRE DESIGNER on on on on 

PROJECT DESIGN on on on on on on on on on on 

HIRE CONTRACTOR on on on on on on on on on on 

ACTIVE 
CONSTRUCTION 

on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on on 

CONSTRUCTION 
CLOSEOUT 

on on 

SCHOOL CHOICE ENHANCEMENT (SCEP) 
CURRENT PHASE BUDGET 
COMPLETE $100,000 

MUSIC 
SCOPE 
131 Instruments Delivered 

DELIVERED TECHNOLOGY 

Furniture, office furniture, digital marquee, shade structure, science tables, SCOPE 
projector, cafeteria sound system, laptops chargers, High Back Executive 420 Items Delivered 
Chair 




